Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

  Current rating range
  0.1...10  A
1180 - 01  - 1 A   ordering example
Current
rating (A)
Internal
resistance (Ω)
Current
rating (A)
Internal
resistance (Ω)
0.1 81 2 0.25
0.2 22 2.5 0.18
0.25 14 3 0.11
0.3 8.7 3.5 0.08
0.4 5.5 4 0.07
0.5 3.4 5 ≤ 0.05
0.6 2.5 6 ≤ 0.05
0.7 1.7 7 ≤ 0.05
0.8 1.5 8 ≤ 0.05
1 0.9 10 ≤ 0.05
1.5 0.4
Preferred types Standard current ratings (A)
0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 4 5 6 8 10
1180-01- x x x x x x x x x x x
Preferred types
Authority         Standard Rated voltage Current ratings
VDE IEC/EN
60934
AC 250 V
DC 65 V
0.1 A…10 A
0.1 A…10 A
UL UL 1077
C22.2 No 235
AC 250 V / 50/60 Hz
DC 72 V
0.1 A…10 A
0.1 A…10 A
CSA C22.2 No 235 AC 250 V
DC 72 V
0.1 A…10 A
0.1 A…10 A
Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breaker 1180-...
www.e-t-a.de 16362
  1
The time/current characteristic curve depends on the ambient temperature
prevailing. In order to eliminate nuisance tripping, please multiply the circuit
breaker current ratings by the derating factor shown below. See also section
Technical information.
Ambient temperature °F
°C
-22
-20
-4
-10
+14
0
+32
+23
+73.4
+40
+104
+50
+122
+60
+140
+60
Derating factor 0.8 0.76 0.84 0.92 1 1.08 1.16 1.24
1 2 4 6 8 10 20 40
T
ri